

FEB 16 1973

PDR

# ENVIRON, FILE (NEPA)

Daniel R. Muller, Assistant Director for Environmental Projects, L

## CORRECTIONS TO MONTICELLO FINAL ENVIRONMENTAL STATEMENT

Plant name: Monticello  
Licensing stage: OL  
Docket number: 50-263  
Responsible branch: EPB-3  
Project Manager: R. Beran  
Description of response: Corrections to Monticello Final Environmental Statement  
Radiological Assessment Branch review status: Complete

The following changes should be indicated on an errata list for the Monticello FES:

Page III-28, Table III-7A  
change the I-131 releases from 0.116 and 0.046 to 0.039 and 0.016 Ci, respectively.

Page V-29, 4th paragraph  
change total body and skin doses from 1.0 and 2.2 to 1.9 and 3.9 mrem/yr, respectively.

Page V-29, 5th paragraph  
change total body and skin doses from 8.4 and 14 to 17 and 29 mrem/yr, respectively.

Page V-30, 1st paragraph  
change total body and skin doses from 0.84 and 1.6 to 0.90 and 1.8 mrem/yr, respectively.

Page V-30, 2nd paragraph  
change total body and skin doses from 6.6 and 11 to 11 and 19 mrem/yr, respectively.

Battelle's latest computer code was used to estimate the preceding revised doses from elevated radioactive releases.

Input furnished by F. Congel, RAB.

Harold R. Denton, Assistant Director  
for Site Safety  
Directorate of Licensing

CC: See next page	L:RA	L:RA	L:SS		
SURNAME	FCongel:ej	JKastner	HDenton		
DATE	2/14/73	2/14/73	2/16/73		